

SILVER STATE STAMPEDE 2024 FLAG TEAM

PARTICIPANT'S RELEASE FORM

The undersigned, being over the age of majority, is aware that the participation with the Silver State Stampede Flag Team is an activity in which a participant may suffer injury and/or death.

Mindful of these facts, the undersigned, for and in consideration of being allowed to participate in the Silver State Stampede Flag Team tryouts, practice and rodeo performances, hereby forever release the Sliver State Stampede and all its Officers, Directors, Members, their employees and agents, the county of Elko, it's Officers, Directors, agents and employees from any and all liability from any and all causes known or unknown by reason of any injury, illness, loss, damage, including without limitation, death or otherwise, which may be suffered by the undersigned, hereby assume and accept the risk and danger of any hurt, injury, or damage which may occur through or by reason of any matter, thing, condition, negligence, or default, or any person or persons whatsoever, in the exhibition, sports contests and parades, or at the first aid station or any of them held or given by or under the direction of said Silver State Stampede.

This will include any owned or borrowed animal that will be used in such participation, the behavior of that animal, or the participant's ability to control that animal.

Further, the undersigned, enters into this release freely, voluntarily and on behalf of themselves, their spouse, children, their heirs, executors and assigns and agree to be bound here and forever by this release and to save, defend and hold harmless those persons, parties and entities released.

The law of the State of Nevada will apply in all instances regarding the interpretation and enforceability of this agreement.

I have read and understand this release form.

Participant signature:	DATE:
Print name:	
If Minor:	
Parent/Guardian signature:	DATE: